No. EDN=H(8)A(1)Misc.

2 2 SEP 2022 21 Sept, 2022 the,

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2653120, Fax : 0177-2812882 Shimla – 171001, Dated:

The Principal(s),

A. Cooper Arene

Chaura Maidan وNerwa, Rampur-Bushhar, Sanjauli, College Saraswatinagar, Seema, Sunni, Theog, RKMV (Distt. Shimla) & Reckong Peo (Distt. Kinnaur) & Arki, Kandaghat, Solan, Nalagarh (Distt. Solan) & Paonta Sahib, Rajgarh, Sangrah, Shillai, Nahan (Distt. Simour) & Bilaspur, Ghumarwin (Distt. Bilaspur) & Barsar, Bhoranj Hamirpur, Nadaun, Sujanpur (Distt. Hamirpur) & Amb, Bangana, Daulatpur Chowk, Una (Distt. Una) & Matour Jawala Ji, Jawali, Baijnath, Dehri, Dhaliara, Dharamshala, Indora, Jaisinghpur, Nagrota Bagwan, Nagrota Suriyan, Nurpur, Palampur, Shahpur (Distt. Kangra) & Chamba, Chowari (Distt. Chamba) & Anni at Haripur, Banjar, Haripur, Kullu (Distt. Kullu) & Bassa(Gohar), J/Nagar, Karsog, Mandi, Sarkaghat, Seraj at Lambathach. (Distt. Mandi) Himachal Pradesh.

Regarding training rollout support for English, Employability and Entrepreneurial (EEE) program under Himachal Pradesh Skill Development Project of HPKVN.

This is in reference to letter no. HPKVN/1-(690)/Training/2022-(EEE). 2334-2339 dated 16th August, 2022 received from the General Manager, Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Kasumpti, HP on the subject cited above.

In this context, it is to inform that English Employability and Entrepreneurship (EEE) training program is being implemented in 56 selected Govt. Colleges in Five Zone for 5000 students under Himachal Pradesh Skill Development Project of HPKVN. In order to expedite the mobilisation & counselling activities and further smooth rollout of training activities under EEE Program, five Training Service Provider (TSP) has been selected to start requisite activities such as IEC, mobilisation, counselling, trainer identification/deployment etc.

Your are hereby directed to provide necessary support and coordination to these Training

Service Provider (TSP) for smooth implementation of the EEE program.

(Dr. Amarjeet K.Sharma) Director of Higher Education* Himachal Pradesh Email:- college_branch@rediffmail.com Ph. No. 0177-2656621

Shimla-171001 the Endst No. Copy for information to :-

Dated

The General Manager, Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Kasumpti, Block No. 24, 2nd Floor, STPI

Building, SDA Complex, HP.

Guard file. 2.

Director of Higher Education Himachàl Pradesh

21 Sept., 2022